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product overview
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Application
1. Download the Application

Your gimbal works with the PNJ GIMBAL application. It is available for both Google Play and Ap-
ple App Store. You can search the Play Store or the App Store for the PNJ GIMBAL application.

2. Pairing

After the PNJ GIMBAL application is installed on your smartphone, place your smartphone on 
the gimbal and turn the gimbal on. DO NOT turn on the gimbal without a smartphone or a camera 
mounted on it: 

	 1. Turn on the bluetooth on you smartphone.
	 2. Open the PNJ GIMBAL application and press “Search Device”.
	 3. Click on the gimbal name to start pairing.
	 4. Once the pairing is done, the bluetooth status indicator will turn blue.

Blue LED Light 

Green LED Light

Steady Red LED Light

Blinking Red LED Light

Yellow LED Light

The Gimbal is ready to use.

The Gimbal’s battery is low and will turn off.

The Gimbal exceeds the payload capacity and will turn off.

The Gimbal found an error and restart.

The Gimbal is under pairing and configuring mode.



3. PNJ Gimbal Application
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Maintenance
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technical specifications

Charging Time

Power Output Voltage

Power Output Current

Max. Tilting Range

Max. Rolling Range

Max. Panning Range

4 - 5 Hours

5V

1A

325˚

160˚

330˚
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Declaration of conformity

Recycling

Warranty




